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June 2019 

 

Dear Parents/Carers 

After a very short half term we now move 

forward to a very busy half term full of end of 

year events.  

 

Phonic Screen check 

Year 1 phonic screen check will commence 

Monday 10  June to Friday 14 June.  

 

PTFA 

The Summer Fayre will be on the 5th July in 

the afternoon. Please speak to Mrs Shaw if 

you are available to help with this, thank you. 

Next PTFA meetings are 2 July then 16 July 

at 3.30 to 4.30 in the Conference Room. 

 

Tesco Bags Of Help 

Thank you to Tesco and everyone who voted 

for us, we received £2000 and the money will 

be used to develop our outdoor and rooftop 

areas. Tesco presented the cheque the other 

day and we can’t wait to see the flowers and 

wildlife gardens develop.  I would also like to 

thank Mr Honman for his support in creating 

a great outdoors and ensuring the children 

learn more about how to take care of the  

environment and protect our wildlife. 

The school Council being presented with the 

cheque from Tesco staff representatives 

 

  

Dates for your diary and INSET days overleaf  

INSET DAY -Friday 21 June 

Transition Day  

Transition Day will be on the 3 July. There is a 

meeting after school for the Year 2 children  

moving to juniors. We will look after the Year 2 pu-

pils while parents have a meeting about the move 

to juniors.  

 

Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

This will take place on the last day of term. The 

children have worked very hard and will be  

travelling to Drayton manor to enjoy a well-earned 

day out on Thursday 20 June. Thank you to Burton 

Rotary Club for kindly covering the coach 

costs as part of their  support for ‘kids day out’.  

 

Summer Reading Challenge-Space Chase 

It will soon be time to sign up for the summer  

reading challenge at Burton Library. The launch is 

on Saturday 13 July 2019 and we hope to see all 

our families there.  

Libraries are great places for children to discover 

reading for pleasure and what better time to do 

this than over the summer holidays when you have 

lots of time. Your child will receive lots of exciting 

books to read and in addition receive rewards for 

doing so. It’s completely free and we hope to come 

top with the most number of children joining in with 

this challenge.  

 

Weather 

We would ask that the children come to school 

with coats as the weather is quite unpredictable for 

the time of year and also that children remember 

to bring their water bottles each day to help them 

keep hydrated during the course of the day. If we 

are lucky enough to see some sunshine then sun-

hats and sun screen to be applied as required.  

 

Parent Pay-please can all parents bring their Par-

ent Pay accounts up to date by the end of this 

term, thank you. 



 
 

     
 

 
School Term and Holiday Dates 2019 

 
 

 
Summer Term 2019 
 

 

Year 1 and 2 Phonics check: Week commencing 10 June 

Year 5 Lego workshop with Burton College: 12 and 13 June 

Science Week: June 17-20 

Academy photographers class groups:  Monday 17 June 

Nursery am Farm trip: Tuesday 18 June 

Nursery pm farm trip: Wednesday 19 June 

Y6 trip to Drayton Manor:  Thursday 20 June 

Y5 to Abbot Beyne Curriculum enrichment: Wednesday 26 June 

Inset Day: Friday 21 June 

Y4 Violin Concert at the Town Hall:  Monday 24 June 

New Nursery Induction:  Friday 28 June 

NSPCC Assemblies for KS1 and KS2: Tuesday 2 July 

Transition day: Wednesday 3 July 

Transition meeting for parents of current Y2 to juniors: Wednesday 3 July 

Summer Fayre: Friday 5 July 

NSPCC Workshops Year 5 and Year 6:  Monday 8 July 

KS2 performance: Tuesday 9 and Wednesday 10 July 

M1/2 Family Assembly 9.15 am in the Hall: Friday 12 July 

Summer Reading Challenge, Burton Library: Saturday 13 July 

Reception Learning Journey open session in class 2.30 to 3.00 pm: Monday 15 July 

Junior Sports and games day: Wednesday 17 July 

Infant Sports and games day: Thursday 18 July 

Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly: Friday 19 July 

Term Ends: Friday 19 July 

Inset Day: Monday 22 July 

Holiday: Tuesday 23 July - Friday 30 August 

 

 

 

 

 


